
Data are illustrative only and should not be used for planning purposes

High High

classes classes

(Kachi - 5) (6 - 8) (9 - 10) (Kachi - 5) (6 - 8) (9 - 10)

Boys Schools Boys Schools

# Pupils 64,776         19,586         8,471            # Pupils 56,580         18,419         7,673            

# Teachers 1,783            913               373               # Teachers 1,557            858               338               

PTR 36.3 21.5 22.7 PTR 36.3 21.5 22.7

Payroll (Rs. Millions) 201               119               78                 Payroll (Rs. Millions) 176               111               70                 

Girls Schools Girls Schools

# Pupils 47,491         10,748         4,228            # Pupils 50,141         16,300         5,426            

# Teachers 1,155            357               106               # Teachers 1,219            541               136               

PTR 41.1 30.1 40.0 PTR 41.1 30.1 40.0

Payroll (Rs. Millions) 130               46                 22                 Payroll (Rs. Millions) 137               70                 28                 

(EMIS Data)

Nowshera 2014 - 2015

Middle 

classes

Middle 

classes

Primary 

classes

(Projected Data)

Nowshera 2009 - 2010

Primary 

classes

Assessment of teacher distribution and need.  2009-2010 through 2014-2015.

Nowshera



Data are illustrative only and should not be used for planning purposes
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Distribution of Primary Schools by PTR within Nowshera

Assessment of Primary School Pupil-Teacher Ratios in Nowshera

Distribution of Primary Schools by PTR in Nowshera as compared to other districts 
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Data are illustrative only and should not be used for planning purposes

Assessment of Primary School Pupil-Teacher Ratios in Nowshera

This page is reserved for  Department of Education analysis and commentary 
regarding the contents of the adjacent page.



Data are illustrative only and should not be used for planning purposes
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Data are illustrative only and should not be used for planning purposes

Projected Pupils, Teachers, and Teacher Payroll
Nowshera - Primary Schools

This page is reserved for  Department of Education analysis and commentary 
regarding the contents of the adjacent page.

Projections shown on the adjacent page are based on the default constant-rate scenario. They do 
not reflect any educated adjustments to the model, and they are not endorsed by the 

Department of Education.



Data are illustrative only and should not be used for planning purposes

Preferred
PTR Range

Assessment of Pupil-Teacher Ratios in Nowshera schools offering middle-school-level classes

Distribution of Middle-level PTR's in Nowshera as compared to other districts 
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Data are illustrative only and should not be used for planning purposes

Assessment of Pupil-Teacher Ratios in Nowshera schools offering middle-school-level classes
(Includes MS, HS, and HSS schools offering middle-level classes)

This page is reserved for  Department of Education analysis and commentary 
regarding the contents of the adjacent page.



Data are illustrative only and should not be used for planning purposes
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Nowshera - Middle Level
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Data are illustrative only and should not be used for planning purposes

Assessment of Pupil-Teacher Ratios in Nowshera schools offering high-school-level classes

Projected Pupils, Teachers, and Teacher Payroll
Nowshera - Middle Level

This page is reserved for  Department of Education analysis and commentary 
regarding the contents of the adjacent page.

Projections shown on the adjacent page are based on the default constant-rate scenario. They do 
not reflect any educated adjustments to the model, and they are not endorsed by the 

Department of Education.



Data are illustrative only and should not be used for planning purposes
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Assessment of Pupil-Teacher Ratios in Nowshera schools offering high-school-level classes

Distribution of High-school-level PTR's within Nowshera
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Data are illustrative only and should not be used for planning purposes

Assessment of Pupil-Teacher Ratios in Nowshera schools offering high-school-level classes
(Includes HS and HSS schools offering high-school-level classes)

This page is reserved for  Department of Education analysis and commentary 
regarding the contents of the adjacent page.



Data are illustrative only and should not be used for planning purposes

2
0
1
1

2
0
1
2

2
0
1
3

2
0
1
4

2
0
1
5

2
0
1
0

2
0
1
1

2
0
1
2

2
0
1
3

2
0
1
4

2
0
1
5

2
0
1
0

8 
8 8 8 8 8 

-

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Thousands

0.37
0.36 0.35 0.35 0.34 0.34

-

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Thousands

78
74 73 74 72 70

-

10 

20 

30 

40 

50 

60 

70 

80 

90 

Rs. Millions

-

10 

15 

29 

14 

17 

-

5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

4 4 4 4 
5 

5 

-

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
Thousands

0.11 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.12
0.14

-

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
Thousands

22 22 22 23 25
28

-

10 

20 

30 

40 

50 

60 

70 

80 

90 

Rs. Millions

-

4 
7 

12 

18 

22 

-

5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

Projected Pupils, Teachers, and Teacher Payroll
Nowshera - High level

Female SchoolsMale Schools
To

ta
l N

u
m

b
er

 o
f 

P
u

p
ils

 -
M

al
e 

Sc
h

o
o

ls
To

ta
l T

ea
ch

er
s 

N
ee

d
ed

 -
M

al
e 

Sc
h

o
o

ls
To

tal Teach
ers N

eed
ed

 -
Fem

ale Sch
o

o
ls

N
e

w
 T

e
ac

h
er

s 
N

ee
d

ed
 -

M
al

e 
Sc

h
o

o
ls N

ew
 Teach

ers N
eed

ed
 -

Fe
m

ale Sch
o

o
ls

Te
ac

h
er

 P
a

yr
o

ll 
-

M
al

e
 S

ch
o

o
ls Teach

er P
a

yro
ll -

Fem
ale Sch

o
o

ls
To

tal N
u

m
b

er o
f P

u
p

ils -
Fem

ale Sch
o

o
ls

Number of 
pupils changes 

with population 
and pupil flow 

data

Total number of 
teachers needed 

to meet the 
number of 

pupils

New teachers 
needed to 

maintain total 
number

Payroll needed 
to pay total 

teaching force.



Data are illustrative only and should not be used for planning purposes

Projected Pupils, Teachers, and Teacher Payroll
Nowshera - High level

This page is reserved for  Department of Education analysis and commentary 
regarding the contents of the adjacent page.

Projections shown on the adjacent page are based on the default constant-rate scenario. They do 
not reflect any educated adjustments to the model, and they are not endorsed by the 

Department of Education.


